

Proclamation

WHEREAS:	The Order of the Eastern Star is a branch of the Masonic Fraternity to which both men
	and women belong; it is both fraternal and philanthropic; and
WHEREAS:	The Order of the Eastern Star in Minnesota recognizes the need for fair and effective
	law enforcement agencies; and
WHEREAS:	The Order of the Eastern Star also believes citizens of this state should actively
	support those who serve the public in these capacities; and
WHEREAS:	They have undertaken a statewide effort to demonstrate this support; and
WHEREAS:	On September 30, the 165 Chapters which comprise the Grand Chapter of Minnesota, Order
	of the Eastern Star, will be conducting fund-raising activities; and
WHEREAS:	They will donate the money they raise to a local law enforcement agency of their choice
	to purchase personal safety equipment, or to use as that agency finds a need

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim September 30, 1989 to be

EASTERN STAR ADOPT-A-COP DAY

in Minnesota.

Jan Anderson Grove SECRETARY OF STATE IN wITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewrite set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifteenth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

espich. GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT = 5 1989

an anderen Horse

Secretary of State

#39560

5-11**3**-15